
HOW TO PAY

DIRECT DEPOSIT (EFT):  can be made to the following bank account with 
your family number as reference:

NEGS Limited  
BSB 932 000	
Account Number 697 265

IN PERSON OR BY PHONE:  NEGS Finance Department (we accept Eftpos/
MasterCard/Visa).

MAIL:  By posting the remittance advice, along with your payment to the 
School.  (Cheques made payable to NEGS Ltd).

2022 Fee Schedule

ACCEPTANCE FEE: $665.00 (GST exclusive) Non-Refundable

TUITION FEES  PER TERM ($) ANNUAL FEE ($)

JUNIOR SCHOOL

Pre-Kindy 1,990.25 7728.00

Kindergarten 1,139.50 4,558.00

Year 1 and Year 2 1,139.50 4,558.00

Year 3 1,167.00 4,668.00

Year 4 1,167.75 4,671.00

Year 5 1,902.75 7,611.00

Year 6 1,904.25 7,617.00

MEALS - DAY STUDENTS

Kindergarten to Year 11 455.00 1,820..00

Year 12 522.00 1,566..00

 PER TERM ($)
ANNUAL 

BOARDING ($)

BOARDING FEE SCHEDULE 
(Includes all meals)

Year 5 to Year 10 5,482.00 21,928.00

Year 11 6,137.50 24,550.00

Year 12 (split over the first 
3 terms)

7,477.00 22,431.00

 PER TERM ($) ANNUAL FEE ($)

SENIOR SCHOOL

Year 7 4,473.50 17,894.00

Year 8 4,775.25 19,101.00

Year 9 5,514.00 22,056.00

Year 10 5,810.50 23,242.00

Year 11 6,028.50 24,114.00

Year 12 (split over the 
first 3 terms)

8,246.00 24,740.00

 PER TERM 
($)

ANNUAL 
BOARDING 

PLUS TUITION 
($)

COMBINED BOARDING AND TUITION FEES 
(Includes all meals)

Year 5 7,384.75 29,539.00

Year 6 7,386.25 29,545.00

Year 7 9,955.50 39,822.00

Year 8 10,257.25 41,029.00

Year 9 10,995.75 43,983.00

Year 10 11,292.50 45,170.00

Year 11 12,166.00 48,664.00

Year 12 (split over the 
first 3 terms)

15,723.66 47,171.00
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CASUAL BOARDING:  $88.00 per night  (includes afternoon tea, evening 
meal, supper and breakfast). Further information on casual boarding on 
request.

Term Fees are charged in 4 instalments (except Year 12) please refer to 
Invoice / Statement for due date.

ASSISTANCE

The School relies on the prompt payment of fees to allow for the efficient 
management of the School and to meet obligations to creditors.  From time 
to time it is a reality that some families will experience payment difficulties.  
NEGS will assist families through difficulties with structured and documented 
repayment plans.  Please contact the Finance Department to discuss your 
situation. 

WHEN TO PAY

Invoices are due and payable by the 28th of each month.



Disclaimer - fees are subject to change at discretion of the NEGS Ltd Board and are 
applicable from the revision date.

Annual Tuition Fees include the following

ANNUAL ACTIVITY FEE (PER CHILD)

An annual activity fee is charged for all students 
from Transition to Year 12 and covers student 
accident protection plan insurance, student 
portfolios, classroom resources and School 
Diary. This fee does not include extra curricular 
activities which are charged separately to your 
family account on a monthly basis. 

ANNUAL TEXTBOOK HIRE FEE

The Textbook Fee is applicable to all students 
from Year 7 to Year 10 and covers the use of 
the relevant school textbooks required for 
compulsory curriculum subjects.  Any workbooks 
that are required by your child to record relevant 
school subject information will be charged 
to your family account. The cost of replacing 
damaged or lost textbooks will be charged to 
your family account.  Years 11 and 12 purchase 
their own textbooks.

ANNUAL BUS EXCURSION FEE (charged 
quarterly)

This fee covers the cost of transporting your child 
to various compulsory activities.  This charge 
covers excursions up to and including a 50km 
radius of Armidale.

Kindergarten to Year 6 please see below.

Other Fees and Charges (price per annum)

VOLUNTARY EDUCATION & BUILDING FUND

 $150.00

The School has a Building and Education Fund to which parents and 
guardians are encouraged to contribute at least $150.00 to either fund per 
annum per family (tax deductible).

MISCELLANEOUS EXTRAS

Expenses incurred for activities such as attending IGSSA sporting, cattle 
club, rifle club, equestrian and music events, as well as purchasing items of 
uniform, will be charged to the family account as they are incurred.

SIBLING DISCOUNT (ON TUITION ONLY)	

2nd Child - 20% 
3rd and subsequent Child - 30%
Not available with any other discount or fee support.

OLD GIRLS DISCOUNT (ON TUITION ONLY)

Relatives of NEGS Old Girls may be eligible for a 15% discount off tuition 
fees
(not available with any other discount or fee support)

FAMILY LOYALTY DISCOUNT (ON TUITION ONLY)

Discounts on Senior School fees (Years 7-12) will be awarded to Junior 
School students continuing on to Year 7 where they have been attending 
continually from the beginning of: 

Year 3 - 25%
Year 4 – 20%
Year 5 – 15%
Year 6 – 10%
(not available with any other discount or fee support)

 ACCEPTANCE FEE

Any place reserved for a student may be offered to another applicant if the 
Acceptance Fee is not paid by the stipulated date.

PARENT’S & FRIENDS ASSOCIATION ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

$55.00 (per family - invoiced with 2022  Term One Fees)

ANNUAL BUS EXCURSION FEE 

- This fee covers the cost of transporting your child to various compulsory 
activities.  This charge covers excursions up to and including a 50km radius 
of Armidale.

Kindergarten to Year 6: $33.00

NEGS OLD GIRLS’ LIFE MEMBERSHIP.

Invoiced $200.00 over 2 years : $200.00

For more information contact the NEGS Finance Department. 

PHOTOCOPYING / PRINTING CHARGE

This charge covers the printing and photocopying resources of the school. 

Kindergarten to Year 4 : $20.00 Charged at the commencement of each year 
a one off fee.

Years 5 to 12: $50.00 Any credit will be carried forward to the following year.

MEDICAL

When a student requires medical treatment such as a visit to the Dentist, 
Physiotherapist, Doctor etc. or needs supplies from a Chemist you will 
be responsible for payment of these accounts.  The provider will bill you 
directly and therefore these costs will not be put onto your school account.  
Please ensure all accounts with the provider are up to date otherwise 
your child may not receive medical treatment or medications. The School 
will provide transport to medical appointments at $10.00 per visit for 
appointments prior to 4pm.  After 4pm a taxi fare may apply.

Terms and Conditions

WITHDRAWAL

A term’s notice in writing must be given to the Principal before the 
withdrawal of a student from the School or a full term’s fees will be payable.  
The same applies to withdrawal from an extra subject. 

ADVANCE PAYMENT 
The option to pay fees in advance is available to parents or guardians. 

Enquiries should be made at the NEGS Finance Department.

DEBT RECOVERY

If an account remains in arrears for more than 90 days without an agreed 
repayment plan or remains unpaid after 30 days of leaving the school, the 
matter will be referred to the Schools Debt Recovery agents. Your child’s 
position at the school may also be jeopardised.  All costs incurred by the 
School in seeking payment will be passed on in full to the parent/guardian.

Interest on overdue accounts will be charged at 10% per annum
Parents and/or guardians of a student are jointly and severally responsible for the 
payment of fees.

Edstart Pay+

The school has partnered with Edstart to help you spread you fees 
into smaller weekly, fortnightly or monthly instalments. There are 
no transaction fees or interest charges with using Edstart Pay+ for 
your NEGS fees. 

For more information and to apply, visit edstart.com.au/negs
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http://edstart.com.au/negs



